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GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
FOREST DEPARTMENT 

No. F. 6-91 Land/Tor-89/3675 Dated, Agartala, the 19th February, 1992 

NOTIFICATION 
It is hereby declared that the Governor of Tripura in exercise of the 

powers conferred on him by Section 4 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 read with 
the Goverament of India in the late Ministry of States Notification No. 104 
dated the 24th August, 1950 as amended, has been pleased to decide to consu- 
tute the erstwhile protected Forest land comprising an area of 2.257 sg. K. M. 

situated within Belonia Sub-Division and more specifically described by the 
schedule of land as appended herewith into a Reserved Forest to be called 
TRISHNA EXTENSION RESERVED FOREST" 
Survey Oficer, Belonia, of the Directorate of Settlement & Land Records as 

a Forest Settlement Officer for the purpOse. 

and to appoint Assistant 

By order of the Governor,

S/- Illigible
Chief Secretary

Government of Tripura. 

DETATLS OF SCHEDULE OF LANDS TO BE cONSTITUTED AS 

TRISHNA EXTENSION RESERVED FORESTS (OUTSIDE A.D.C. AREA) 
Sub-Divn. C.S. Plot 

Old 
Classifi 

cation 
Mouza Khatian Area ina 

New acres 

2 4 5 7 

Belonia Rangamura 1735 1 1 Tilla 6.62 
206/2926 
206/2927 

206 (p) 
206 (p) 

1452 (p) 
1298 (p) 
1298 (p) 

65 (p) 

133(p) 
1304 

do 4.08 
do 
do 

13.59 
6.39 1810 

1829 do 0.40 
1835 

103 
do 
do 
do 
do 

0.48 
0.17 

174 37.47 
1851 0.88 

70.08 
Uttar 

Krishnapur 
166/1 
166/1 

42 
52 

120 Tilla 0.59 
103 do 

do 
do 

1.57 
90 (p) 76 4.47 

2.89 
15.00 

101 111 
123(p) 
145 

157 do 
do 
do 

166/2 254 1.08 
209 (p) 
209 (p) 

382 1.36 
386 do 

do 
do 

1.46 
214 391 15.97 
209(p) 
918(p) 

393 0.68 
1520 do 5.47 

922 1515 do 
do 

2.54 
937 (p) 1303 0.68 

53.76 
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28.71 
3.86 
4.06 
1.10 
2.56 

Belonia 1386 Ban Rajnagar 
Joy Chandrapur 

688 912
939 Ban 

do 
Tilla 

do 
do 

1477 
1503 

909 
958 
783 (p) 
783(p) 
871 (p) 
871 (p) 
871 (p) 

1288/1626 
1288/1627 
1530/1628 
1530/1629 
1530/1630 

53.52 
3.00 
0.48 

do 
do 

68.58 
248.30 Tilla 

do 
Trishna R.F. 285 8 

41.10 9p) 
9(p) 

14 (p) 

28/542 
16/543 
42/544 

1 

40.55 
6.16 

0.09 
0.12 

Ban 
do 

Bagan 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Tilla 

285/288 1 

2 2 
0.07 
0.17 
.35 
.22 

3 3 
4 4 
5 5 
6 6 

0.42 

337.56 
Total area-558.69 acres. 

=225.71 ha. 
=2.257 Sq. K.M. 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
FOREST DEPARTMENT 

No.F.6-91/Land/For-89/3676 Dated, Agartala, the 19th February: 1992. 
NOTIFICATION 

It is hereby declared that the Governor of Tripura in. exercise. of the powers 
conferred on him by section 4 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 read with the Govt. of. India 

in the late Ministry of States Notification No. 104-J dated the 24th August, 1950 as 

Forest.land amended, has been pleascd to decide to constitute the erstwhile protected 
comprising an more area of 1.13 Sq. K. M. situate.l within Belonia Sub-Division and more 
specifically described by the scheduie of land as appended herewith into a Reserved Forest 

to be called "RADHAKISHOREGANJA RESERVED FOREST" and ta appoint Assistant 
Records as a Fosest Survey Officer, Santirbazar, of the Directorate of Settlement & Land 

Settlement Officer for the purpose. 

By order of the Governor, 
Sd/- Illogible
Chief Secretary 

Government of Tripura. 
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