## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FOREST DEPARTMENT

No. F. 6-91 Land/For-89/3675

Dated, Agartala, the 19th February, 1992

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby declared that the Governor of Tripura in exercise of the powers conferred on him by Section 4 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 read with the Government of India in the late Ministry of States Notification No. 104-J dated the 24th August, 1950 as amended, has been pleased to decide to constitute the erstwhile protected Forest land comprising an area of 2.257 sq. K. M. situated within Belonia Sub-Division and more specifically described by the schedule of land as appended herewith into a Reserved Forest to be called "TRISHNA EXTENSION RESERVED FOREST" and to appoint Assistant Survey Officer, Belonia, of the Directorate of Settlement & Land Records as a Forest Settlement Officer for the purpose.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/- Illigible Chief Secretary

Government of Tripura.

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE OF LANDS TO BE CONSTITUTED AS
TRISHNA EXTENSION RESERVED FORESTS (OUTSIDE A.D.C. AREA)

Sub-Divn.	Mouza	Khatian	C.S. Plot	:	Classifi-	Area in
			Old	New	cation	acres
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Belonia	Rangamura	1735	1	1	Tilla	6.62
			206(p)	206/2926	do	4.08
			206(p)	206/2927	do	13.59
		4	1452(p)	1810	do	6.39
			1298(p)	1829	do	0.40
			1298(p)	1835	do	0.48
			65(p)	103	, do	0.17
			133(p)	174	do	37.4
1.			1304	1851	do	0.88
Rearing III.						70.08
	Uttar	166/1	42	120	Tilla	0.59
	Krishnapur	166/1	<b>52</b>	103	do	1.5
		,	90(p)	76	do	4.4
			101	111	do	2.8
			123(p)	157	do	15.00
		166/2	145	254	do	1.0
	,e 		209(p)	382	do	1.3
			209(p)	386	do	1.4
			214	- 391	do	15.9
			-209(p)	393	do	0.6
			918(p)	1520	do	5.4
· ·			922	1515	do	2.5
			937(p)	1303	do	0.6

Dolon's	-							
Belonia	Rajnagar	912	688	1386	Ban	28.71		
	Joy Chandrapur	939	909	1477	Ban	3.86		
			<b>95</b> 8	1503	do	4.06		
			783 (p)	1288/1 <b>62</b> 6	Tilla	1.10		
			783(p)	1288/1627	do	2.56		
			871(p)	1530/1 <b>62</b> 8	do	53.52		
			871(p)	1530/1629	do	3.00		
			871(p)	1530/1630	do	0.48		
				ctr		68.58		
	Trishna R.F.	285	8	8	Tilla	248.30		
			9(p)	28/542	do	41.10		
			9(p)	16/543	Ban	40.55		
•			14(p)	42/544	do	6.16		
	<b>2</b> 8	35/288	1	1	Bagan	0.09		
			2	2	do	0.12		
			3	3	do	0.07		
	•		4	4	do	0.17		
	*1		5	5	do	0.35		
	*		6	6	do	0.22		
			7	7	Tilla	0.42		
						337.56		
			4 · *	Total area—558.69 acres.				
					=225.71			
5 2	-1. 5 ·				=2.257 S	q. K.M.		

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA FOREST DEPARTMENT

No.F.6-91/Land/For-89/3676

Dated, Agartala, the 19th February 1992. NOTIFICATION

It is hereby declared that the Governor of Tripura in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 4 of the Indian Forest Act, 1927 read with the Govt. of India in the late Ministry of States Notification No. 104—J dated the 24th August, 1950 as amended, has been pleased to decide to constitute the erstwhile protected Forest land comprising an more area of 1.13 Sq. K. M. situated within Belonia Sub-Division and more specifically described by the schedule of land as appended herewith into a Reserved Forest to be called "RADHAKISHOREGANJA RESERVED FOREST" and to appoint Assistant Survey Officer, Santirbazar, of the Directorate of Settlement & Land Records as a Fosest Settlement Officer for the purpose.

By order of the Governor, Sd/- Illegible Chief Secretary Government of Tripura.